SPECIFICATIONS
Primary Input Power 120 VAC 60 Hz, 1 Amps
or 220 - 240VAC 50 Hz
Indicating Current 24VDC unfiltered, 5Amps
Standby Power 24VDC standby batteries
Charging Capability 10 – 24 AH batteries
Dimensions 33"H x 22 1/4"W x 7 9/16" D
HCP-1008E  FIRE  ALARM  CONTROL  PANEL

ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
Fire Alarm Control Panel
HCP-1008E Microprocessor Based Fire Alarm Control Panel expandable up to 72 display points (Max. 64
Class A initiating). Includes HMCC-1024-6 main Chassis complete with 8 Class B (Style B)
initiating circuits or 4 Class A (Style D) initiating circuits, HBB-1072 enclosure and HECH1048
48 Display Expander. (DIP switches).
HFA-1072TR Semi-Flush Trim Ring
HRTI-1 Remote Trouble Indicator
Adder Modules
HDM-1008 Eight Class B (Style B) or 4 Class A (Style D) Initiating Circuit Module
HSGM-1004 Four Class A/B (Style Z/Y) Indicating Circuit Module (Rated at 1.7 Amps per circuit).
HRM-1008 Eight Output Circuit Module comes with eight Form C relays (Rated for 28 VDC @ 1
Amp. max. per relay)
Remote Annunciator
HRAM-1032 Main Annunciator Chassis with Common Indicators and Controls, and 32 Circuit Capacity.
HRAX-1048 Adder Annunciator Chassis with 48 Circuit Capacity.
HBB-1001 Annunciator backbox with keylock door, capacity for one Annunciator Chassis.
HBB-1002 Annunciator backbox with keylock door, capacity for two Annunciator Chassis.
HOCHIKI AMERICA COMPATIBLE DEVICES
MODEL DESCRIPTION MAX. # PER ZONE
SLR-24V/SLR-E
DETECTORS
Photoelectric high velocity smoke detector
25
SLV-24/ SLV-24N Photoelectric smoke detector 25
SLR-24H Photoelectric smoke detector 25
SLR-835H/ -835HW Photoelectric 8-35V smoke detector with Heat 25
SLR-835/-835W Photoelectric 8-35V smoke detector 25
SLR-835-BH-2W Photoelectric 8-35V smoke detector with Heat 25
DFE-135/ DFE-190 Fixed temperature heat detector 25
DCD-135/ DCD-190 Fixed temperature rate of rise heat detector Unrestricted
DSC-EA Rate of rise heat detector Unrestricted
HPS-SAK/HPS-DAH/ HPS-SAH/